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Table A.6-1 Test preambles for Normal Mode in FR1
	Burst format
	SCS (kHz)
	Ncs
	Logical sequence index
	v

	0
	1.25
	13
	22
	32

	A1, A2, A3, 
	15
	23
	0
	0

	B4, C0, C2
	30
	46
	0
	0



Table A.6-2: Void

Table A.6-3: Test preambles for high speed train restricted set type A
	Burst format
	SCS (kHz)
	Ncs
	Logical sequence index
	v

	0
	1.25
	15
	384
	0



Table A.6-4: Test preambles for high speed train restricted set type B
	Burst format
	SCS (kHz)
	Ncs
	Logical sequence index
	v

	0
	1.25
	15
	30
	30



Table A.6-5: Test preambles for high speed train short formats
	Burst format
	SCS (kHz)
	Ncs
	Logical sequence index
	v

	A2, B4, C2
	15
	23
	0
	0

	
	30
	46
	0
	0



Table A.6-6: Test preambles for PRACH with LRA=1151 and LRA=571
	Burst format
	SCS (kHz)
	Ncs
	Logical sequence index
	v

	A2, B4, C2
	15
	164
	0
	0

	
	30
	190
	0
	0



Table A.6-7: Test preambles for normal mode PRACH with repetitions, LRA=139 in FR1
	Burst format
	SCS (kHz)
	Ncs
	No. Repetitions
	Logical sequence index
	v

	 A2, B4, C2
	15
	23
	2
	0
	0

	
	30
	46
	2
	0
	0
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